month for work, as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement, that the Health Service 
System Director, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been performed as of the last 
day of the immediately preceding month.  In no event shall the amount of this Agreement 
exceed $2,401,679 (Two  Million Four Hundred One Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy-Nine dollars).  The breakdown of costs associated with this Agreement appears 
in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” and Appendix D, “Performance Guarantees 
and Contingent Discounts”, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully 
set forth herein.

[...]

month for work, as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement, that the Health Service 
System Director, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been performed as of the last 
day of the immediately preceding month.  In no event shall the amount of this Agreement 
exceed $2,816,679 (Two Million, Eight Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Six Hundred 
Seventy-Nine dollars ).  The breakdown of costs associated with this Agreement appears 
in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” and Appendix D, “Performance Guarantees 
and Contingent Discounts”, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully 
set forth herein.